
 
 

 

 Monticello Freshman - Sophomore 

 

April 20th, 2019 - Monticello 
 

 

Rank    Team Name    Score 

 

1    Monticello    185 

2    Unity (Tolono)    118 

3    Sangamon Valley    84 

4    Tri-Valley    82 

5    St. Joseph-Ogden    79 

6    Sullivan    74 

7    Mahomet-Seymour    51 

8    Shelbyville    30 

9    St. Teresa    28 

      

04/20/19: 
  
Boys 200m Dash (M) - 200m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    4         Chapman, Justice    Freshman    St. Teresa    26.71    4 

2    7         Walker, Kahlil    Freshman    Sullivan    27.11    - 

3    9         Thompson, Joe    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    27.35    - 

4    10         Krzeminski, Kyle    Freshman    Tri-Valley    27.38    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Tackett, Jacob    Freshman    Monticello    23.46    10 

2    2         Scott, Peyton    Freshman    Monticello    24.29    8 

3    3         Poulter, Jonathan    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    24.38    6 

4    5         Murphy, Nathan    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    26.88    2 

5    6         Villalobos, Ryan    Freshman    Sullivan    26.99    1 

6    8         Krewson, Colton    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    27.19    - 

                

  

  
Boys Pole Vault (M) - Pole Vault 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Beyers, Max    Freshman    Shelbyville    11'  0"    10 

2         Kessler, Clayton    Sophomore    Mahomet-Seymour    11'  0"    8 

3         Kleparski, Carson    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    10'  6"    6 

4         Waller, Ethan    Freshman    Monticello    10'  6"    4 

5         Miller, Conrad    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    6'  6"    2 

         Clampitt, Braden    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    NH    - 

         Bushue, Ben    Freshman    Sullivan    NH    - 

              

  

  



Boys 1600m Run (M) - 1,600m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Mitchell, Ed    Freshman    Monticello    5:08.08    10 

2         Scheele, Joseph    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    5:11.00    8 

3         Stegall, Luke    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    5:24.85    6 

4         McClain, Will    Freshman    Shelbyville    5:27.35    4 

5         Grambart, Jackson    Freshman    Monticello    5:32.27    2 

6         Wisnasky, Gabriel    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    5:51.33    1 

7         Markwell, Kaleb    Freshman    Tri-Valley    5:53.63    - 

8         Miller, Nolan    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    5:55.28    - 

9         Stokes, Lucus    Freshman    Shelbyville    5:56.60    - 

10         Jamison, Clayton    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    5:57.61    - 

11         Freese, Dakota    Freshman    Sullivan    6:18.99    - 

              

  

  
Boys 400m Dash (M) - 400m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Tackett, Jacob    Freshman    Monticello    58.74    10 

2         Villalobos, Ryan    Freshman    Sullivan    1:02.97    8 

3         Anderson, Logan    Freshman    Sullivan    1:06.52    6 

4         Taylor, Spencer    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    1:12.47    4 

5         Miller, Conrad    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    1:15.71    2 

6         Howard, Richard    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    1:20.35    1 

7         Weakley, Nathan    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    1:21.11    - 

8         Pauley, Ben    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    1:27.46    - 

              

  

  
Boys 200m Dash (M) - 200m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    5         Justice, Chance    Sophomore    St. Teresa    24.77    2 

2    9         Macy, Christian    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    28.77    - 

3    10         Ray, Darien    Sophomore    Sullivan    29.37    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Burgoni, Kyle    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    23.15    10 

2    2         Wickline, Braden    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    24.16    8 

3    3         Graham, Hayden    Sophomore    Monticello    24.47    6 

4    4         Chilton, Bryce    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    24.67    4 

5    6         Kremer, Quinlan    Sophomore    St. Teresa    25.14    1 

6    7         Steffen, Abe    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    25.99    - 

7    8         McRill, Terence    Sophomore    Sullivan    26.08    - 

                

  

  
Boys 800m Run (M) - 800m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Wenke, Joey    Sophomore    Monticello    2:15.76    10 



2         Schaadt, Sam    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    2:18.92    8 

3         Gavel, Benjamin    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    2:19.01    6 

4         Cox, Jarrett    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    2:19.29    4 

5         Plank, Ian    Sophomore    Sullivan    2:20.78    2 

6         Meece, Nick    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    2:21.22    1 

7         Derby, Shawn    Sophomore    Monticello    2:26.49    - 

8         Wolfersberger, Logan    SO    St. Joseph (S.J.-Ogden)    2:28.71    - 

9         Jones, Jacquand    Sophomore    St. Teresa    2:30.45    - 

10         Bates, Noah    Sophomore    Sullivan    2:32.29    - 

11         Weissinger, Jack    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    2:36.09    - 

12         Smith, Brennan    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    2:41.25    - 

              

  

  
Boys 110m Hurdles (M) - 110m Hurdles 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Knuffman, Kolton    Sophomore    Monticello    17.12    10 

2         Hoadley, Dalton    Sophomore    Shelbyville    17.54    8 

3         Brown, Zach    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    19.31    6 

              

  

  
Boys Shot Put (M) - Shot Put 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Knott, Hayden    Sophomore    St. Joseph-Ogden    43'  0"    10 

2         Isaacs, George    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    42'  2"    8 

3         Renshaw, Daniel    Sophomore    Mahomet-Seymour    36'  7"    6 

4         Helmuth, Justin    Sophomore    Sullivan    34'  5"    4 

5         Incarnato, Caleb    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    34'  3.5"    2 

6         LaFaivre, Evan    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    33'  2"    1 

7         Buzicky, Luke    Sophomore    Mahomet-Seymour    29'  8.5"    - 

8         Schmitz, Evan    Sophomore    St. Joseph-Ogden    27'  9"    - 

9         Rhoads, Ben    Freshman    Monticello    22'  6"    - 

10         Hepner, AJ    Freshman    Tri-Valley    17'  9.5"    - 

              

  

  
Boys 400m Dash (M) - 400m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    4         Kremer, Quinlan    Sophomore    St. Teresa    1:00.36    4 

2    5         Preston, Gabe    Sophomore    St. Joseph-Ogden    1:00.56    2 

3    9         Halt, Liam    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    1:10.37    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Wickline, Braden    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    56.10    10 

2    2         Smith, Brennan    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    57.51    8 

3    3         Knipp, David    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    58.20    6 

4    6         West, Canon    Sophomore    Sullivan    1:01.34    1 

5    7         Kirkum, Levi    Sophomore    Monticello    1:02.35    - 

6    8         Cousins, Tyler    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    1:05.71    - 

                

  



  
Boys High Jump (M) - High Jump 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Myszka, Luke    Freshman    Tri-Valley    5'  6"    10 

2         Landreth, Connor    Sophomore    Monticello    5'  6"    8 

3         Villalobos, Ryan    Freshman    Sullivan    5'  4"    6 

4         Creamean, Zac    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    5'  2"    4 

         Walker, Kahlil    Freshman    Sullivan    NH    - 

         Owens, Gabe    Freshman    Sangamon Valley    NH    - 

              

  

  
Boys 100m Dash (M) - 100m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    9         Neverman, Joel    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    13.81    - 

2    10         Schummer, Zach    Freshman    Tri-Valley    14.24    - 

3    11         Miller, Conrad    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    15.07    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Tackett, Jacob    Freshman    Monticello    11.41    10 

2    2         Scott, Peyton    Freshman    Monticello    11.84    8 

3    3         Poulter, Jonathan    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    11.85    6 

4    4         Chapman, Justice    Freshman    St. Teresa    12.51    4 

5    5         Thompson, Will    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    12.76    2 

6    6         Murphy, Nathan    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    12.93    1 

7    7         Winings, Devon    Freshman    Sullivan    13.67    - 

8    8         Keller, Alec    Freshman    Sullivan    13.78    - 

                

  

  
Boys 110m Hurdles (M) - 110m Hurdles 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Myszka, Luke    Freshman    Tri-Valley    16.09    10 

2         Gustafson, Jayden    Freshman    Monticello    17.29    8 

3         Owens, Gabe    Freshman    Sangamon Valley    19.27    6 

4         Hiser, Donavyn    Freshman    Sangamon Valley    20.94    4 

5         Waller, Ethan    Freshman    Monticello    22.21    2 

6         Keller, Alec    Freshman    Sullivan    25.53    1 

         Lewis, Tyler    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    NT    - 

              

  

  
Boys 100m Dash (M) - 100m Dash 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    7         McRill, Terence    Sophomore    Sullivan    12.29    - 

2    10         Baxter, Ty    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    12.63    - 

3    11         Kirkum, Levi    Sophomore    Monticello    12.97    - 



4    12         Macy, Christian    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    14.23    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Burgoni, Kyle    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    11.20    10 

2    2         Wickline, Braden    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    11.61    8 

3    3         Jones, Logan    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    11.90    6 

4    4         Graham, Hayden    Sophomore    Monticello    11.91    4 

5    5         Ford, Logan    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    11.95    2 

6    6         Justice, Chance    Sophomore    St. Teresa    12.08    1 

7    8         Browne, Cooper    Sophomore    Sullivan    12.36    - 

8    9         Kremer, Quinlan    Sophomore    St. Teresa    12.43    - 

                

  

  
Boys Discus Throw (M) - Discus Throw 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Moore, Andrew    Freshman    Tri-Valley    90'  7"    10 

2         Alt, Liam    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    85'  8"    8 

3         Place, Jack    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    80'  0"    6 

4         Mockbee, Colton    Freshman    Monticello    75'  8"    4 

5         McKee, Karson    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    73'  1"    2 

6         Barrett, Oscar    Freshman    Monticello    71'  9"    1 

7         Wayland, Karsten    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    65'  11"    - 

8         Watson, Riley    Freshman    Tri-Valley    52'  7"    - 

9         Troxell, Jayden    Freshman    Sullivan    52'  5"    - 

              

  

  
Boys 800m Run (M) - 800m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Jamison, Clayton    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    2:27.37    10 

2         Mabry, Charlie    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    2:29.94    8 

3         Freese, Dakota    Freshman    Sullivan    2:35.67    6 

4         Fan, Taylor    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    2:36.67    4 

5         Grabb, Matt    Freshman    Shelbyville    2:41.34    2 

6         Knox, Adam    Freshman    Tri-Valley    2:45.81    1 

7         Weakley, Nathan    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    2:48.84    - 

8         Robson, Ethan    Freshman    Monticello    2:52.34    - 

              

  

  
Boys Long Jump (M) - Long Jump 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         McRill, Terence    Sophomore    Sullivan    18'  8"    10 

2         Knuffman, Kolton    Sophomore    Monticello    18'  4"    8 

3         Graham, Hayden    Sophomore    Monticello    17'  10"    6 

4         McNeely, Eli    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    17'  3"    4 

5         Hucherson, Lukas    Sophomore    St. Joseph-Ogden    16'  2"    2 

6         Ford, Logan    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    15'  10"    1 

7         Perez, Christian    Freshman    Tri-Valley    15'  8"    - 

8         Labbe, Gabriel    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    15'  4"    - 

9         Stone, Bryan    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    15'  2"    - 

9         Anderson, Logan    Freshman    Sullivan    15'  2"    - 

11         Christianson, Erik    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    14'  8"    - 



              

  

  
Boys 3200m Run (M) - 3,200m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         O'Donnoll, Connor    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    11:12.53    10 

2         Taylor, Joe    Sophomore    Mahomet-Seymour    11:35.66    8 

3         Miller, Nolan    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    12:25.25    6 

4         Foster, Coen    Sophomore    Sullivan    13:05.98    4 

5         Markwell, Alex    Freshman    Tri-Valley    13:08.42    2 

6         Warren, Colton    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    13:55.00    1 

              

  

  
Boys Discus Throw (M) - Discus Throw 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Knott, Hayden    Sophomore    St. Joseph-Ogden    128'  1"    10 

2         Isaacs, George    Sophomore    Tri-Valley    100'  0"    8 

3         Garber, Sam    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    97'  5"    6 

4         Incarnato, Caleb    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    94'  4"    4 

5         Schmitz, Evan    Sophomore    St. Joseph-Ogden    86'  9"    2 

6         Hope, Jacob    Sophomore    Mahomet-Seymour    83'  10"    1 

7         Renshaw, Daniel    Sophomore    Mahomet-Seymour    79'  10"    - 

8         Helmuth, Justin    Sophomore    Sullivan    78'  9"    - 

9         Rhoads, Ben    Freshman    Monticello    61'  8"    - 

10         Hepner, AJ    Freshman    Tri-Valley    44'  8"    - 

11         LaFaivre, Evan    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    44'  1"    - 

              

  

  
Boys 4 x 100m Relay Division 1 (M) - 4 x 100m Relay 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Team    Time    Score 

 

1   Monticello   46.26   10 

2   Sangamon Valley   47.91   8 

3   Sullivan   50.46   6 

4   Tri-Valley   50.76   4 

5   Unity (Tolono)   50.85   2 

        

  

  
Boys Triple Jump (M) - Triple Jump 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Browne, Cooper    Sophomore    Sullivan    35'  9.5"    10 

2         Hiser, Donavyn    Freshman    Sangamon Valley    34'  11"    8 

3         Hutchinson, Micah    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    34'  3"    6 

4         Gustafson, Jayden    Freshman    Monticello    33'  7"    4 

5         Beyers, Max    Freshman    Shelbyville    32'  11.5"    2 

6         Anderson, Logan    Freshman    Sullivan    31'  8.5"    1 

7         Taylor, Spencer    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    29'  1"    - 

8         Drinkwater, Jameson    Sophomore    Mahomet-Seymour    28'  7"    - 

9         Christianson, Erik    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    26'  5"    - 

              

  

  
Boys 4 x 400m Relay Division 1 (M) - 4 x 400m Relay 



 

Finals: 

 

Place    Team    Time    Score 

 

1   Monticello   3:59.56   10 

2   Sullivan   4:09.29   8 

3   Sangamon Valley   4:15.29   6 

4   Tri-Valley   4:15.65   4 

5   Mahomet-Seymour   4:24.05   2 

        

  

  
Boys Shot Put (M) - Shot Put 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score 

 

1         Wayland, Karsten    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    34'  6"    10 

2         Alt, Liam    Freshman    Unity (Tolono)    32'  6.5"    8 

3         Chapman, Justice    Freshman    St. Teresa    32'  5"    6 

4         Mockbee, Colton    Freshman    Monticello    31'  2"    4 

5         Moore, Andrew    Freshman    Tri-Valley    30'  5.5"    2 

6         Place, Jack    Freshman    St. Joseph-Ogden    29'  9"    1 

7         Watson, Riley    Freshman    Tri-Valley    29'  5"    - 

8         Troxell, Jayden    Freshman    Sullivan    29'  1.5"    - 

9         Hiser, Donavyn    Freshman    Sangamon Valley    26'  3.5"    - 

10         Barrett, Oscar    Freshman    Monticello    25'  11.5"    - 

11         Trail, Ethan    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    24'  8.5"    - 

-         Wheeler, Nathaniel    Sophomore    Mahomet-Seymour    29'  9.5"    - 

              

  

  
Boys 1600m Run (M) - 1,600m Run 

 

Finals: 

 

Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1         Sokolowski, Luke    Sophomore    Monticello    4:40.28    10 

2         Cox, Jarrett    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    5:01.66    8 

3         Mattsey, Brandon    Sophomore    St. Joseph-Ogden    5:09.29    6 

4         Baysore, Josh    Sophomore    Monticello    5:13.42    4 

5         Miller, Will    Sophomore    Shelbyville    5:14.82    2 

6         Schaadt, Sam    Sophomore    Sangamon Valley    5:19.54    1 

7         Sims, Matthew    Sophomore    Mahomet-Seymour    5:20.96    - 

8         McClure, Chase    Sophomore    Sullivan    5:22.57    - 

9         Gavel, Benjamin    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    5:40.31    - 

10         Waisath, Karsten    Freshman    Mahomet-Seymour    5:51.16    - 

11         Jones, Jacquand    Sophomore    St. Teresa    5:59.95    - 

12         Addison, Parker    Sophomore    Sullivan    6:26.95    - 

              

  

  
Boys 300m Hurdles (M) - 300m Low Hurdles 

 

Finals: 

 

1: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    8         Addison, Parker    Sophomore    Sullivan    56.38    - 

                

 

2: 

 

Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score 

 

1    1         Knuffman, Kolton    Sophomore    Monticello    44.29    10 



2    2         Myszka, Luke    Freshman    Tri-Valley    44.35    8 

3    3         Justice, Chance    Sophomore    St. Teresa    46.15    6 

4    4         Gustafson, Jayden    Freshman    Monticello    47.24    4 

5    5         Hoadley, Dalton    Sophomore    Shelbyville    48.23    2 

6    6         Brown, Zach    Sophomore    Unity (Tolono)    49.59    1 

7    7         Owens, Gabe    Freshman    Sangamon Valley    50.68    - 

                

  

  
 

 


